
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:259
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2006
LINKING OF SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT WITH PRICE INDEX
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to link the amount given as Scholarship to the Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Other Backward Classes (OBCs) students with the price index; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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